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Module Code Module Title

Module Registrar Leak, Dr James M

CL137 Fundamentals Of Civil Engineering

Other Staff Involved Prof Katherine J Dobson (Lecturer), Dr Yannick Kremer (Lecturer)

Educational Aim

This module aims to:

Module Format and Delivery (hours):

Lectures Tutorials Assignments Labs Private Study Total

Academic LevelCredit Weighting ElectiveSemester

Pre-requisites

Required for

Please complete

 20 1/2 No  1

 20  0  0  0  0  20

Syllabus

This module will teach the following:

Please complete

Learning Outcomes

On Completion of the module, the student is expected to be able to:

Please completeLO:  1

(UK SPEC suggests no more than 4 learning outcomes per module. Statements must be broad and be syllabus 

free and link in with the intended learning outcomes on the programme specifications.)

Assessment of Learning Outcomes - Criteria

1Learning Outcome: 

Criteria

 1 Please complete
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-CL137 Fundamentals Of Civil Engineering

To Pass the module, students need to gain a summative mark of:

Assessment Method(s) Including Percentage Breakdown and Duration of Exams

40%

Linked Criteria

Submission

WeekWeightDuration

Start

WeekSemesterDescription

To Complete. Closed Book 520% 2.001

Principles of Assessment Feedback

Please complete

Additional Information

Please complete

Resit Procedure

Please complete

Recommended Reading

Please complete

Page 2 of 3



-CL137 Fundamentals Of Civil Engineering

Module Timetable

Week Semester 2Semester 1

0

1

2

3

4

Test 20%5

6

7

8

9

10

11

E

Date of Last Modification

23-04-2025
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